## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Viaflo Corporation	02/25/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra Biosciences Corp.
Street Address:	2 Wentworth Drive
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03051

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7662344

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5244-00034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward R. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-02-25\_Name\_Change\_Amendment#page1.tif source=2010-02-25\_Name\_Change\_Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026476 FRAME: 0394 \$40.00 76623

5

501572276

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 02/25/2010 FILED 11:59 AM 02/25/2010 SRV 100205752 - 4040940 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIAFLO CORPORATION

Viaflo Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

**DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:** this Certificate of Amendment has been adopted in accordance with Section 242 of Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Viaflo Corporation and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on October 5, 2005.
- 2. That the Board of Directors and the corporation's stockholders each duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend further the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

FIRST: RESOLVED: That it is desirable and in the best interests of the Corporation that Article FIRST be deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

The name of this corporation is Integra Biosciences Corp. (the "Corporation").

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BOST\_1440156.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its President, this  $25^{10}$  day of February, 2010.

Jary Nelson, President

2

BOST\_1440156.1

PATENT REEL: 026476 FRAME: 0396